
1 
 

University of Alabama School of Medicine 
2018 Match Results by PGY1 Location 

 
 

Institution * City * State * Program * Count 
     
Aventura Hospital Miami FL Emergency Medicine 1 

     

Baptist Outreach Services Montgomery AL Family Medicine 1 

     

Barnes-Jewish Hospital St. Louis MO Neurology 1 

     

Baylor College of Medicine Houston TX Internal Medicine 
Neurodevelopmental Disabilities 

2 
1 

     

Bethesda Hospital Cincinnati OH Family Medicine 1 

     

Boston Children’s Hospital Boston MA Pediatrics 1 

     

Brookwood Baptist Health Birmingham AL Internal Medicine 
Medicine-Preliminary 
Radiology-Diagnostic 
Surgery-General 
Transitional Year 

1 
1 
2 
2 
5 

     

Cahaba Medical Care Centreville AL Family Medicine 1 

     

Carolinas Medical Center Charlotte NC Medicine-Preliminary 1 

     

Case Western/University Hospitals 
Cleveland Medical Center 

Cleveland OH Neurology 2 

     

Chestnut Hill Hospital Philadelphia PA Family Medicine 1 

     

Cook County Health and Hospitals System Chicago IL Family Medicine 1 

     

Duke University Medical Center Durham NC Internal Medicine 1 
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East Tennessee State University Johnson City TN Family Medicine 1 

     

Eastern Virginia Medical School Norfolk VA Pediatrics 1 

     

Eglin Air Force Base Medical Center  Valparaiso FL  Family Medicine 1 

     

Emory University School of Medicine Atlanta GA Psychiatry 
Thoracic Surgery 

1 
1 

     

Florida State University College of 
Medicine 

Tallahassee FL Internal Medicine 1 

     

Greenville Health System /  
University of South Carolina 

Greenville SC Emergency Medicine 
Pediatrics 
Surgery - General 

1 
1 
1 

     

Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis IN Internal Medicine 1 

     

John Peter Smith Hospital Fort Worth TX Emergency Medicine 
Family Medicine 

1 
1 

     

Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center Baltimore MD Internal Medicine 1 

     

Louisiana State University School of 
Medicine 

Baton Rouge LA Internal Medicine 2 

     

Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical 
Education 

Rochester MN Internal Medicine 1 

     

Medical College of Georgia Augusta GA Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Orthopaedic Surgery 

1 
1 

     

Medical University of South Carolina Charleston SC Medicine-Pediatrics 
Surgery-Preliminary 

1 
1 

     

MedStar Georgetown University Hospital Washington DC Internal Medicine 1 

     

Monmouth Medical Center Long Branch NJ Surgery-General 1 
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Mount Sinai Medical Center Miami Beach FL Emergency Medicine 1 

     

Naval Medical Center Portsmouth Portsmouth VA Internal Medicine 
Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Transitional Year 

1 
1 
1 
1 

     

New York-Presbyterian Hospital-
Columbia University Medical Center 

New York NY Thoracic Surgery 1 

     

New York-Presbyterian Hospital-Weill 
Cornell Medical Center 

New York NY Surgery-General 1 

     

Ochsner Clinic Foundation New Orleans LA Surgery-General 1 

     

Orlando Health Orlando FL Surgery-General 1 

     

Palmetto Health Richland Columbia SC Pediatrics 1 

     

Poudre Valley Hospital Fort Collins CO Family Medicine 1 

     

San Antonio Military Medical Center  San Antonio TX Otolaryngology 1 

     

St. John Hospital and Medical Center Detroit MI Family Medicine 1 

     

St. Louis Children’s Hospital St. Louis MO Pediatrics 1 

     

St. Vincent’s East Birmingham AL Family Medicine 1 

     

Texas A&M University Bryan TX Family Medicine 1 

     

Thomas Jefferson University Philadelphia PA Neurology 1 

     

Trident Medical Center Charleston SC Family Medicine 1 
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UAB Medical Center Birmingham AL Anesthesiology 
Child Neurology 
Emergency Medicine 
Internal Medicine 
Medicine-Pediatrics 
Neurological Surgery 
Neurology 
Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Pediatrics 
Psychiatry 
Surgery-General 
Surgery-Preliminary 

1 
1 
3 
8 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 

     

University at Buffalo School of Medicine Buffalo NY Obstetrics-Gynecology 1 

     

University Hospitals Columbia MO Orthopaedic Surgery 
Surgery-Preliminary 

1 
1 

     

University Hospitals Jackson MS Emergency Medicine 
Medicine-Preliminary 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Pediatrics 
Radiology-Diagnostic 
Surgery-Preliminary 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

     

University of Alabama School of Medicine Huntsville AL Family Medicine 
Internal Medicine 

8 
1 

     

University of Arkansas College of 
Medicine 

Little Rock AR Emergency Medicine 1 

     

University of California San Francisco San Francisco CA Neurology 1 

     

University of Cincinnati Medical Center Cincinnati OH Medicine-Pediatrics 
Neurology 

1 
1 

     

University of Colorado School of 
Medicine 

Aurora CO Medicine-Preliminary 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Surgery-General/ 
2 Year Research 

1 
1 
1 

     

University of Florida College of Medicine Jacksonville FL Obstetrics-Gynecology 2 
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University of Florida College of Medicine 
Shands Hospital 

Gainesville FL Family Medicine 
Psychiatry 

1 
2 

     

University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics Iowa City IA Anesthesiology 
Pediatrics 

1 
1 

     

University of Kentucky Medical Center Lexington KY Anesthesiology 
Emergency Medicine 

1 
1 

     

University of Louisville School of 
Medicine 

Louisville KY Emergency Medicine 1 

     

University of Massachusetts Medical 
School 

Worcester MA Surgery-General 1 

     

University of Minnesota Medical School Minneapolis MN Internal Medicine 1 

     

University of North Carolina Hospitals Chapel Hill NC Family Medicine 
Otolaryngology 

1 
1 

     

University of Pittsburgh Medical Center Pittsburgh PA Internal Medicine/ 
Global Health 

1 

     

University of Rochester/ 
Strong Memorial 

Rochester NY Internal Medicine/ Research 
Pathway 

1 

     

University of South Florida Morsani 
College of Medicine 

Tampa FL Plastic Surgery (Integrated) 1 

     

University of Tennessee College of 
Medicine 

Chattanooga TN Emergency Medicine 
Family Medicine 
Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Surgery-General 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

     

University of Tennessee College of 
Medicine 

Memphis TN Internal Medicine 
Medicine-Pediatrics 
Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Pediatrics 
Surgery-General 
Surgery-Preliminary 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

     

University of Tennessee Graduate School 
of Medicine 

Knoxville TN Family Medicine 
Obstetrics-Gynecology 

1 
1 
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University of Texas Southwestern 
Medical School 

Dallas TX Medicine-Pediatrics 1 

     

University of Utah Affiliated Hospitals Salt Lake City UT Neurological Surgery 1 

     

University of Virginia Charlottesville VA Neurology 1 

     

Vanderbilt University Medical Center Nashville TN Pathology 
Pediatrics 

1 
2 

     

Virginia Commonwealth University 
Health System 

Richmond VA Internal Medicine 1 

     

Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center Winston-Salem NC Anesthesiology 
Pediatrics 
Surgery-General 
Surgery-Preliminary 

1 
2 
1 
1 

     

Walter Reed National Military Medical 
Center 

Bethesda MD Pediatrics 1 

     

WellStar Kennestone Regional Medical 
Center 

Marietta 
 

GA 
 

Transitional Year 
 

2 

     

 
*As listed by the NRMP 


